
	
	estimate
	std. error
	t value
	Pr (>|t|)

	time1
	0.6425
	0.1233
	5.21
	0.0000

	time2
	0.4278
	0.1079
	3.97
	0.0001

	time3
	0.1715
	0.1010
	1.70
	0.0902

	time4
	0.3294
	0.1010
	3.26
	0.0012

	time5
	0.2078
	0.1017
	2.04
	0.0416

	time6
	0.2625
	0.1003
	2.62
	0.0092

	time7
	0.2059
	0.1024
	2.01
	0.0450



